
DISPOSAL STATEMENT FOR 4th NATIONAL LOK ADALAT HELD ON 

10.12.2023 (SUNDAY) (Hybrid Mode) 
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S. N. Type of Cases (Categories) 
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Name of District Authority: 
No. of Lok Adalat benches 

18 

NI Act u/s 138 

Bank Recovery Cases 

Labour disputes 

Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases 
Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases) 
Telecom (MTNL) 

Others(Criminal Compoundable, Matrimonial and other Civil 

disputes) please specify 

Subordinate Court Delhi 
|Criminal compoundable cases 

NI Act u/s 138 

Bank Recovery Cases 

MACT Cases 

Labour dispute cases 

Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases) 

Matrimonial disputes 

Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases) 

Land Acquisition Cases 

(FOR AIl types of Cases) 

Revenue Cases 

Service Matters relating to pay and allowances and retiral 

MCD 

Other Civil Cases (rent, easmentary rights, injunction suits, 

Cantonment Board 

Total 

Plea Bargaining 
Arbitration 

Traffic Challans 

Railway Claim Cases, Kalandara 

Other (Commercial matters) 
Total 

Grand Total of Pending and Pre-litigative Cases 

Taken up 

793 

400 

1,193 

Taken up 

120 

1,665 

33 

29 

383 

550 

1,204 

Prelitigation Cases 

Disposal 

31 

16,091 

39 

392 

431 

b 

Disposal 

64 

Pending Cases 

225 

32 

59 

69 

12,076 10,588 

948 

10 

Settlement Amt. 

11,997 

38,96,800 

5,00,000 

43,96,800 

Proforma-B 

Settlement Amt. 

2,29,31,500 

59,850 

54,000 

9,40,238 

2,39,85,588 
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