DISPOSAL STATEMENT FOR 4th NATIONAL LOK ADALAT HELD ON 10.12.2023 (SUNDAY) (Hybrid Mode) (FOR All types of Cases)

	Name of District Authority:-				
	No. of Lok Adalat benches				
S. N.	Type of Cases (Categories)	Prelitigation Cases			
		Taken up	Disposal	Settlement Amt.	
1	NI Act u/s 138				
2	Bank Recovery Cases	793	39	38,96,800	
3	Labour disputes				
4 (i)	Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases				
4(ii)	Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases)				
5	Telecom (MTNL)				
6	Others(Criminal Compoundable, Matrimonial and other Civil disputes) please specify	400	392	5,00,000	
	Total	1,193	431	43,96,800	

				Proforma-B	
S. N.	Type of Cases (Categories)	Pending Cases			
	Type of cases (caregoines)	а	b	с	
		Taken up	Disposal	Settlement Amt	
	Subordinate Court Delhi				
1	Criminal compoundable cases	120	64		
2	NI Act u/s 138	1,665	225		
3	Bank Recovery Cases				
4	MACT cases	33	32	2,29,31,500	
5	Labour dispute cases				
6 (i)	Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases)				
6 (ii)	Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable theft cases)				
7	Matrimonial disputes	29	2		
8	Land Acquisition Cases				
9	Service Matters relating to pay and allowances and retiral				
10	Revenue Cases				
10	Other Civil Cases (rent, easmentary rights, injunction suits,	383	59		
12	мср	550	69	59,850	
12	Cantonment Board				
13	Plea Bargaining	1,204	948	54,000	
14	Arbitration				
16	Railway Claim Cases, Kalandara				
17	Traffic Challans	12,076	10,588	9,40,238	
17	Other (Commercial matters)	31	10		
10	Total				
	Grand Total of Pending and Pre-litigative Cases	16,091	11,997	2,39,85,588	